UNOFFICIAL COPY .
58126667

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

This Mortgage Modification Agreement and Amendment to
Agreement and Disclosure Statement ("this Amendment"), is made
and entered into by and between

JAMES G. HUNTER, JR.
(hereinafter, whether one or more, the "Borrower") and THE
§ORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation (the
"Bank™) .

WHEREAS, the Borrower has entered into The Northern
Trust Company Equity Credit Line Agreement and Disclosure
Statement <{the "Agreement") dated pROEMBER 11 r 1586
pursuant’ tuo-which the Borrower may from time to time borrow
from the Bank amounts not to exceed the aggregate outstanding
principal balance of % 500,000.00 {(the "Maximum Credit
Amount") ;

WHEREAS, the RBorrower as Mortgagor has executed and
delivered te the Bank as Mortgagee an Eguity Credit Line
Mortgage (the "Mortgage") dated oLl 1 » 18_ggpursuant
to which the Borrower did nmeortgage, grant, warrant, and convey.
to the Bank the property located in the County of _CoDK ,
State of Illinois, legally descunibed ip Exhi .ﬁT& azltached $13. a0
hereto and incorporated hereijn-by reference,”ﬁn hTR‘AﬂS‘ng %Hﬁ%& 132800

address Y s
> *"05}“" ..2 7
0f o5 paST RANKS  CHICAGO. ILLIGOLS eoplotisdl t & *-8&- 403644
which Mortgage wag reccrded on _ pRCpRARER 12 ' as

Document No. 80G22937 uy the office of the

Recorder of Deeds of such county;

WHEREAS, the Bank is the current holdar of the
Agreement and the Mortgade, and the Borrower huos.requested that
the Maximum Credit Amount be increased from $_z00,000.00
to $_100.,000.00 , and the Bank is willing so to do grovided the
Borrower executes this Amendment and any further dccuients as
the Bank may require, and subject to the terms, provisions and
conditions hereinafter contained.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and
of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties herete
hereby agree as follows:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

1. Amendment to Mortgaqe. The second paragraph on
the first page of the Mortgage (the first "Whereas" clause) is
hereby amended by substituting "$ 300,000.00 "[new Maximum
i;editlhmount] for "$200,000.00 "({original #aximum Credit

ount].

2. Amendment to Aqreement. Paragraph 2, page 1l of
the Agreement amended by substituting “3300.000.40 " [new
Maximum Credit Amount} for "$200,000.00 " [original Maximum
Credit Amount]},.

3. Effective Date. Subject to the cther terms and
conditions of the Agreement and the Mortgage, the new Maximum
Credit _amount shall be effective and available upon the
expirataon of the Borrower's right to rescind under federal
Regulatiecn 2, 12 CFR 226 (Truth in Lending).

4. /Rzferences. Wherever in the Mortgage, the
Agreement or ary other instrument evidencing, securing or
guaranteeing the icans made pursuant to the Agreement reference
is made to the Mortgage or the Agreement, such reference shall
from and after the dite hereof be deemed a reference to the
Mortgage or the Agreement as hereby modified and amended. From
and after the date hereuf ithe Mortgage shall secure loans up to
the amended Maximum Credit -hmount, with interest thereon, plus
any other sums and obligations stated therein to be secured
thereby.

5. No Implied Amendments. . Except as expressly
modified hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the
Mortgage and the Agreement shall stand and remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

6, Miscellaneous., This Amendment trall extend to and
be binding upon the parties hereto and their/neirs, personal
representatives, executors, successors and assigps.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly
executed this Amendment as of the day and year firsu zbove

Signed and dated thiszlgr- day of erga75-7ﬁ_; 18

written.

e
//}&’EAMES G. HUNTER, JK.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
) A .
Attgft: By: hj%g?acccgfv€§k¢423y/
7 )
7_,-—,«{’,‘“.‘{_‘._/ g://.--ﬁ/‘ — ¥ f)ac.t‘b‘/ Jf’)//.

-

Assistant Secretary




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LR

" Il
T
oAy I T arv e

L]
be ory
+

’

. NOTARY ¥,

& My O
OoooooOOhaa

Joa

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS)
)58
COUNTY OF C O 0O K)

I, Seqrini g Hredc, a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that _JAMES ¢. HUNTER, JR, and personally
appeared before me and acknowledged that (s)he |they) executed
and delivered the foregoing instrument as his(her) [their] their
Eree and voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set
orth,

Given under my band and notarial seal this
gtA day of Ubd((nci(t r 19§34,
iy V

L]

(SEAL) 7~y s tdQLL:(’ fiﬁufllLAJ‘

f’#vvvvvv\ivw}’w}-‘d; (/" tha:y Public

My Commission Expires: AT AN i

STATE OF ILLINGIS)

iss
COUNTY OF C O O K)

1, Ao deig & L $ampia Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that _THOMAS P, MICHOL ¢ (_. . SECOND _ Vice President of THE
NHORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, and JAMES H. HUBER ; Assistant
Secretary of THE NORTHERN TRUST COUMPANY, who are personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as such SECZUD Vice President
and such Assistant Secretary and are pet501ally known to me to
be such _SECOND Vice President and such Assistant
Secretary, appeared before me this day in pérson and
acknowledged that they respectively signed and delivered and
attested the said instrument as their free and'voluntary act as
such SECOND Vice President and such Assistant Secretary,
as aforesaid, and as the free and voluntary act of IGE NORTHERN
TRUST COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set <arth.

XY TERE R NS R A L

VAN : Given under my hand and notarial seal ‘this
' N W day of  Veadr,icdgr. » 1958,
o r

H
) {S‘F‘AL), ' Tt : {,%{1 Lf_rl‘(. . {/(‘()l-.'ft// [ 2O 3 N

INESETEREREE RN S XX

A Notary Public

[
-

My Commission Expires: SO ng =90

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FREPARED BY:
STEBBINS NELSON, E3Q.
THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicage, Illinois 60675
Telephone (312) 444-3969

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




